Program Advisor:

v' T/G Subj Num

—

—

o O 64

- -

o006 -d

MORAINE

PARK

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Course

501
501

530

530
801

806

806
890

103
530
530

530
801
801
809
809

101
107

176

181
136

189

177
101

181
177
178

182
196
198
198
199

Health Information Technology - Academic Planner
Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-530-1
Campus: Online (clinicals required)
Curriculum for 2016-2017

Title

Term 1:

Hours / Week  Total
Lec Lab Other Hours

Credits

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

[New Program Students: Attend New Student Orientation and your Priority Registration Session

Medical Terminology
Introduction to Healthcare Computing

Health Data Management

Introduction to the Health Record
English Composition 1

Basic Anatomy (or)

General Anatomy and Physiology
**College 101

Total 1st Term Credits

Term 2:

Microsoft Access

Healthcare Stats and Research
Healthcare Law and Ethics

Human Diseases for the Health Professions
Oral and Interpersonal Communication (or)
Speech

Introduction to Psychology (or)

Psychology of Human Relations

Total 2nd Term Credits

54
1 2 54
1 2 54
1 18
3 54
3 54
2 36

36
1 2 54

36
3 54
3 54
3 54

3
2

2

w

16

N

15

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
530-181 Introduction to the Health Record
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
890-101 College 101

Two semesters high school or one semester college level
Chemistry with a C or higher

530-176 Health Data Management
530-176 Health Data Management
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
501-101 Medical Terminology;

806-189 Basic Anatomy (or)

806-177 General Anatomy and Physiology
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Typically
Offered
S F SP
X

X

X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
SP

X X X
X

X

X X
X X
X X
X X

X X

12/1/2015

Comments

**|nstitutional Requirement
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Course
v T/G Subj Num

T 530 160
T 530 161

T 530 184

T 530 196

T 530 197
G 809 196

T 530 185

T 530 194

T 530 195

T 530 198

T 530 199
G 801 197
G 809 166

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.

Title
Term 3:

Healthcare Informatics
Health Quality Management

CPT Coding

Professional Practice 1

ICD Diagnosis Coding
Introduction to Sociology

Total 3rd Term Credits

Term 4:

Hours / Week
Lec Lab Other

Total
Hours

90
72

54

126

72
54

|App|y for Graduation when completing Term 4 registration.

Healthcare Reimbursement

HIM Organizational Resources

Applied Coding

Professional Practice 2*

ICD Procedure Coding
Technical Reporting
Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application

Total 4th Term Credits

Total Program Credits and Institutional Requirements

w

36

36

54

126

54
54
54

Credits

19

2
3
3

17

67

Prerequisites and/or Corequisites

103-181 Microsoft Access;

501-107 Introduction to Healthcare Computing;
530-176 Health Data Management

530-177 Healthcare Stats and Research

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in

530-112 Disease Process and Treatment or

530-182 Human Diseases for the Health Professions;
530-181 Introduction to the Health Record

530-178 Healthcare Law and Ethics

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in

530-177 Healthcare Stats and Research;

530-183 ICD Coding or

530-197 ICD Diagnosis Coding;

530-184 CPT Coding

Completion of or concurrent enroliment in

530-112 Disease Process and Treatment or

530-182 Human Diseases for the Health Professions;
530-181 Introduction to the Health Record

801-136 English Composition 1

530-197 ICD Diagnosis Coding;

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
530-184 CPT Caoding;

530-199 ICD Procedure Coding

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
530-193 Healthcare Quality Management or
530-161 Health Quality Managment
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
530-185 Healthcare Reimbursement
530-196 Professional Practice 1
Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
530-160 Healthcare Informatics or

530-190 Healthcare Information Systems;
530-194 HIM Organizational Resources;
530-195 Applied Coding

Completion of or concurrent enrollment in
530-112 Disease Process and Treatment or
530-182 Human Diseases for the Health Professions;
530-181 Introduction to the Health Record

801-136 English Composition 1
801-136 English Composition 1

**The credits for 890-101 College 101 are Institutional Requirements for graduation.
*An Internship is the exit assessment graduation requirement for the program.
T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course
Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Typically
Offered Comments
S F SP
X X
Criminal background check;
X Proof of immunization
X
X
S F SP
X X
X
X X

Criminal background check update;
Proof of immunization;
Should be taken in semester of

X graduation.

If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Introduction to College Writing, 838-105 Introduction to Reading and Study Skills, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the

student elects part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.
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