

## Health Information Technology - Academic Planner

Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-530-1 Campus: Online (clinicals required)

Curriculum for 2016-2017

Program Advisor:

	Course			Hours / Week Total						Typically				
T/G	Subj	Num	Title	Lec	Lab	Other	r Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites	Offere		d	Comments	
			-							e	F	сD		
			Term 1: New Program Students: Attend New Student	Oriont	ation	and you	ur Priorit	v Pogict	ration Session	1	F	эг		
-	504				ation	and yo								
Т	501		Medical Terminology	3			54	3		х				
Т	501	107	Introduction to Healthcare Computing	1	2		54	2		x	х	Х		
т	500	470	Lealth Data Managament		_		54	2	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 530-181 Introduction to the Health Record					
1	530	176	Health Data Management	1	2		54	2			х	Х		
-	500	101	Introduction to the Health Record				40	4	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in					
T G	530 801		English Composition 1	1			18 54	1	890-101 College 101	X X	X X			
				3			54	3						
G	806	189	Basic Anatomy (or)	3			54	3	Two semesters high school or one semester college level	х	х	х		
G	806	177	General Anatomy and Physiology						Chemistry with a C or higher	x	x	x		
0			**College 101	2			36	2		X			**Institutional Requirement	
	000	101		-			00	-		~	~	~	montational requirement	
			Total 1st Term Credits					16						
			1											
			Term 2:							S	F	SP		
Т	103	181	Microsoft Access	2			36	2		х	х	х		
Т	530	177	Healthcare Stats and Research	1	2		54	2	530-176 Health Data Management			х		
Т	530	178	Healthcare Law and Ethics	2			36	2	530-176 Health Data Management			х		
т	530	182	Human Diseases for the Health Professions	3			54	3	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in 501-101 Medical Terminology; 806-189 Basic Anatomy (or) 806-177 General Anatomy and Physiology	x	x	x		
G	801	196	Oral and Interpersonal Communication (or)	3			54	3		х	х	х		
G	801		Speech								х	х		
G	809		Introduction to Psychology (or)	3			54	3		х	x			
G	809		Psychology of Human Relations							x				
G														

12/1/2015

<b>T</b> 16		irse			Hours / Week		Total			Typically Offered				
ſ/G	Subj		Title Term 3:	Lec	Lab	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites and/or Corequisites			ed SP	Comments	
			Term 3:						103-181 Microsoft Access:	3	F	эг		
									501-107 Introduction to Healthcare Computing;					
Т	530	160	Healthcare Informatics	3	2		90	4	530-176 Health Data Management		x			
T			Health Quality Management		2	2	72		530-177 Healthcare Stats and Research		x			
1	550	101		_	2	2	12	3	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in	-	^			
									530-112 Disease Process and Treatment or					
									530-182 Human Diseases for the Health Professions;					
Т	530	184	CPT Coding	3			54	3	530-181 Introduction to the Health Record		x	x		
	000	101		Ű			01	0	530-178 Healthcare Law and Ethics		~	~		
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in					
									530-177 Healthcare Stats and Research;					
									530-183 ICD Coding or					
									530-197 ICD Diagnosis Coding;				Criminal background check;	
Т	530	196	Professional Practice 1	1		6	126	3	530-184 CPT Coding		х		Proof of immunization	
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in					
									530-112 Disease Process and Treatment or					
									530-182 Human Diseases for the Health Professions;					
Т	530	197	ICD Diagnosis Coding	2	2		72	3	530-181 Introduction to the Health Record		х	х		
G	809	196	Introduction to Sociology	3			54	3	801-136 English Composition 1	x	х	x		
			Total 3rd Term Credits					19						
								19		_	_			
			Term 4:							S	F	SP		
			Apply for Graduation when completing Term	4 regis	stratio	on.								
									530-197 ICD Diagnosis Coding;					
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in					
Т	E 20	105	Healthcare Reimbursement	2			26	2	530-184 CPT Coding;					
-	530	100		2			36	2	530-199 ICD Procedure Coding Completion of or concurrent enrollment in	_	х	X		
									530-193 Healthcare Quality Management or					
т	530	10/	HIM Organizational Resources	2			36	2	530-161 Health Quality Managment			x		
-	550	134	Thim Organizational Resources	2			50	2	Completion of or concurrent enrollment in			^		
Т	530	195	Applied Coding	1	2		54	2	530-185 Healthcare Reimbursement		x	x		
· ·	000	100			-		01	-	530-196 Professional Practice 1		~	~		
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in					
									530-160 Healthcare Informatics or				Criminal background check updat	
									530-190 Healthcare Information Systems;				Proof of immunization;	
									530-194 HIM Organizational Resources;				Should be taken in semester of	
Т	530	198	Professional Practice 2*	1		6	126	3	530-195 Applied Coding			x	graduation.	
									Completion of or concurrent enrollment in				-	
									530-112 Disease Process and Treatment or					
									530-182 Human Diseases for the Health Professions;					
Т	530	199	ICD Procedure Coding	1	2		54	2	530-181 Introduction to the Health Record		х	х		
G			Technical Reporting	3			54		801-136 English Composition 1		х	х		
G	809	166	Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application	3			54	3	801-136 English Composition 1	х	х	x		
			Total 4th Term Credits					17						
			Total Program Credits and Institutional Requ	remen	nts			67						
-			**The credits for 890-101 College 101 are Inst			auirem	ents for		η.				<u> </u>	
		*An Internship is the exit assessment graduation requirement for the program.												
	achnic	al Stud	ies course; G - General Studies course	lonie	quire	ment IC	n ine pro	grant.					<u> </u>	
· T - T		a oluu												
		: S-Sıı	mmer; F-Fall; SP-Spring											

student elects part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase. For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://www.morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog.